

Amend printed copy of HB 608

"On page 15, line 19, after the word "of" and before the word "five", by inserting "*seven* (7)", and by placing brackets around and striking through "five (5)";

On page 15, line 23, after the word "*first*" by adding the words "*and second members*" and by deleting the word "*member*";

On page 15, line 24, by deleting the word "*second*" and replacing in lieu thereof the word "*third*";

On page 15, line 26, by deleting the word "*third*" and replacing in lieu thereof the word "*fourth*";

On page 16, line 1, by deleting the word "*fourth*" and replacing in lieu thereof the word "*fifth*";

On page 16, line 3, by deleting the word "*fifth*" and replacing in lieu thereof the word "*sixth*";

On page 16, line 4, by deleting the word "*and*";

On page 16, line 7, after the word "*subsection*" by deleting the period and by inserting in lieu thereof a semicolon and the word *and*";

On page 16, after line 7 by adding the following:

(g) The seventh member to be appointed shall be appointed by the Governor from a list

Amendment No. HFA 1	Sponsor: Rep. Ken Upchurch
Committee Amendment:	
Floor Amendment: $\left[ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 $	LRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXXX

## HOUSE OF REPRESENT A HVES 2016 REGULAR SUSSION C C Doc. D. X X X X Amend printed copy of HB 608

## of three (3) nominees submitted by the Commissioner of Agriculture, Labor and <u>Statistics.</u>;

- On page 17, line 1, after the first "of" and before the word "three", by inserting "*four (4)*", and by placing brackets around and striking through "three (3)";
- On page 27, line 12, after the word "fee" by deleting the rest of the sentence in its entirety;
- On page 27, line 13, by deleting the sentence in its entirety;
- On page 27, line 14, by deleting "*Chapter 13A*," and before the brackets and strikethroughs by inserting "*of two hundred fifty dollars (\$250)*"."